PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1040

- Page 1, line 13, after the underscored comma insert "who has completed the requirements for a minimum of a master's degree in psychiatric and mental health nursing from an accredited program."
- Page 2, line 8, after the first comma insert "physician assistant,"
- Page 2, line 12, after the first comma insert "physician assistant,"
- Page 3, after line 2, insert:

"g. A physician assistant."

Page 4, line 1, after "14." insert ""Physician assistant" means an individual licensed to practice as a physician assistant under chapter 43-17, who is authorized by the state board of medical examiners to practice in the field of psychiatry, holds a certification in psychiatry approved by the board, and is practicing under the supervision of a psychiatrist licensed to practice medicine in this state. This chapter does not expand the scope of practice of a physician assistant beyond the scope of practice authorized by the state board of medical examiners.

15."

- Page 4, line 3, replace "15." with "16."
- Page 4, line 5, replace "16." with "17."
- Page 4, line 7, replace "17." with "18."
- Page 4, line 12, replace "18." with "19."
- Page 4, line 14, replace "19." with "20."
- Page 4, line 29, replace "20." with "21."
- Page 5, line 1, replace "21." with "22."
- Page 5, line 6, replace "22." with "23."
- Page 7, line 5, after the second comma insert "physician assistant,"
- Page 7, line 29, after the first comma insert "physician assistant,"
- Page 9, line 4, after the first underscored comma insert "physician assistant,"
- Page 9, line 6, after the first comma insert "physician assistant,"
- Page 9, line 9, after the first comma insert "physician assistant,"
- Page 11, line 6, after the first underscored comma insert "physician assistant,"
- Page 13, line 19, after the second comma insert "physician assistant,"
- Page 14, line 19, after the first comma insert "physician assistant,"
- Page 14, line 26, after the second comma insert "physician assistant,"

Page 15, line 1, after the second comma insert "physician assistant,"
Page 16, line 7, after the second comma insert "physician assistant,"
Page 16, line 11, after the second comma insert "physician assistant,"
Page 18, line 7, after the first comma insert "physician assistant,"
Page 18, line 11, after the first comma insert "physician assistant,"
Page 18, line 14, after the first comma insert "physician assistant,"
Page 18, line 24, after the first comma insert "physician assistant,"
Renumber accordingly